The four story sides are placed in areas with a  large green space or open area to lessen the feeling 
of height.  By increasing the heights of the buildings, we minimize our developable footprint 
along with the site impact and increase our greenspace. 

- Section 7.17 e states The maximum length of a multi-family building shall not exceed one- 
hundred ninety-two (192) feet. No more than eight (8) townhome units shall be attached in a 
single row. Response:  As indicated in the building plans provided, we feel comfortable 
requesting an increase in this length due to the variation of the building façade.  In no instance is